## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hensley Battery and Electrical Supply Inc.		10/05/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hensley Battery LLC
Street Address:	2031 Bryant Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030931	AUTOSTART

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)830-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-830-2400

Email: rloeb@fwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Loeb, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln St., Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2184-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Loeb, Jr., Esq.
Signature:	/rll/
Date:	10/06/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0063

900033440

Total Attachments: 2 source=Hensley Assignment#page1.tif source=Hensley Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0064

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

HENSLEY BATTERY AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC. of 2031 Bryant Street, Denver Colorado 80211 ("Assignor") has adopted or is the assignee of, has used and is using one or more trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**HENSLEY BATTERY LLC**, a Colorado limited liability company having offices at 2031 Bryant Street, Denver, Colorado ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registration of them, and the associated goodwill.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registrations of the Marks.

identified registrations of the Marks.			
Effective this day of October , 2005.			
	Signed by and on behalf of		
	HENSLEY BATTERY AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC		
	Title: Princen		
STATE OF Colorado	;		
COUNTY OF Denver	:SS. :		
undersigned officer, personally appeared acknowledged himself to be AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC., a	before me, a notary public, the lines Hensley who of HENSLEY BATTERY corporation, and that he as such officer, egoing instrument for the purposes therein contained		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

AUBLIC OF COLOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0065

# Exhibit A

# Marks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Autostart	2030931	January 14, 1997	

SL1 577695v1/002748.00001

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0066